

ITEM NO.12+26 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10079-10080/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in RFA No. 3711/2007 18-12-2019 in RFA No. 2679/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82116/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10209-10210/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83675/2020-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10181-10182/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83216/2020-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10194-10195/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.83428/2020-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 11063-11064/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10081-10082/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82121/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10311-10312/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11079-11080/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10343-10344/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10290-10291/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84907/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 10412-10413/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10341-10342/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10272-10273/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 10306-10307/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10745-10746/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10508-10509/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10270-10271/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 SLP(C) No. 11066-11067/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10541-10542/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10258-10259/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10416-10417/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10362-10363/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10618-10619/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10606/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10278-10279/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10423-10424/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10425-10426/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10325-10326/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10414-10415/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10275-10276/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 SLP(C) No. 10470-10471/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10441-10442/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10780-10781/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10506-10507/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10256-10257/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 SLP(C) No. 10320/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 10373-10374/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 11114-11115/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92850/2020-APPLICATION FOR
 SUBSTITUTION and IA No.92852/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 10453-10454/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86642/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
with
SLP(C) No. 10235/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 21-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

In addition, liberty to serve the standing counsel for
the State(s) is granted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of recovery
proceedings.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER