

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10079-10080/2020

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Application for Deletion in SLP (C) No. 2144-46/2021 is to be listed before the Hon'ble court (In Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2144-2146/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 21417/2021
IA No. 21417/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jivesh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2144-2146/2021

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 3-27 in SLP (C) Nos. 2144 and 2146/2021 is allowed. Names of the said respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)