

ITEM NO.13
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10079-
10080/2020

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101350/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 93947/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93945/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 82116/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2144-2146/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1971/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 14413/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10745-10746/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10618-10619/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10606/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10541-10542/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10506-10507/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10508-10509/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10453-10454/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10470-10471/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10425-10426/2020 (IV-B)

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 10780-10781/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11066-11067/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11063-11064/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 954-955/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 5682/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1527/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 10530/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1045-1054/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10235/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11690/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 98739/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10682/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11114-11115/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11079-11080/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10423-10424/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10414-10415/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10194-10195/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 83428/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10290-10291/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10278-10279/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10209-10210/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 83675/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10181-10182/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 83216/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10081-10082/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 82121/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10311-10312/2020 (IV-B)

Contd...

SLP (C) No. 10343-10344/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10412-10413/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10341-10342/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10272-10273/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10306-10307/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10270-10271/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10258-10259/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10416-10417/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10362-10363/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10325-10326/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10275-10276/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10441-10442/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10256-10257/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10320/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 10373-10374/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 11224/2021 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 7597-7604/2021 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 11680-11686/2020 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 5474-5475/2021 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 16818-16819/2021 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 20417-20420/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
SLP (C) No. 21102/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161328/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.161330/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Contd....

Date : 23-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Somvir Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr Deepak Samota, Adv.
Mr Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Ms Sneha Balapure, Adv.
Mr Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Ms Anisha Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Ms. M. Sarada, AOR
Mr Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr Jitender Hooda, Adv.
Mr Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms Meena Devi, Adv.
Ms Anupama kSingh, Adv.
Mr Tarun Mohan, Adv.
Ms Parul Priya, Adv.
Mr Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.
Mr Harvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Ms Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Miss S Harini, Adv.

Contd...

Ms Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr Nikunj Jain, Adv.
Mr Shashi Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 2144-2146/2021, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 1971/2021 , respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 954-955/2021 , SLP(C) No. 1527/2021, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 1045-1054/2021, respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 11224/2021, respondent nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 7597-7604/2021, respondent nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 5474-5475/2021, respondent nos.7 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 16818-16819/2021, respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 20417-20420/2021 and respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 21102/2021 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 10235/2020, SLP(C) No. 10682/2020 and SLP(C) No. 16818-16819/2021 respectively, pray for and are granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to effect service on unserved respondent nos. 1 to 7, unserved respondent nos.1 to 4 and unserved respondent no. 6, respectively.

Ld. counsels for the petitioners are also granted two weeks time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to effect service on unserved respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 1971/2021, unserved respondent no.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 11690/2020 and unserved respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 20417-20420/2021.

Contd....

All the respondents who are duly represented are hereby granted four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits.

Spare copies were not filed and hence, notices could not be issued upon unserved respondent nos.4 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 10470-10471/2020, unserved respondent nos.4 to 15 in SLP(C) No. 10423-10424/2020, unserved respondent nos.4 to 16 in SLP(C) No. 10414-10415/2020 , unserved respondent nos.4 to 10 in SLP(C) No. 10325-10326/2020, unserved respondent nos.4 to 16 in SLP(C) No. 10275-10276/2020, unserved respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 10441-10442/2020 , unserved respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 10256-10257/2020, unserved respondent nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 11680-11686/2020, as such, Registry shall process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar