SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10079-10080/2020

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos.10235/2020 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10235/2020 (IV-B)

Date: 03-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.210727 in SLP(C) No.10235/2020

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks permission to

delete the names of respondent Nos.4 to 7.

- 2. Subject to just exceptions, the names of respondent Nos.4 to 7 is directed to be deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner(s).
- 3. Necessary corrections be carried out in the cause title.
- 4. Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner(s) within four weeks.
- 5. Registry to process the matter for listing, in accordance with rules.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)